GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender Nos.110,111,112,113,114,115,116 & 117/SERI/PCR/MID(W)/2017-'18.

Sealed quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture). West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for Constructional works in Paschim Medinipur district from the enlisted contractors of P.W.D. (Elec.). CB Directorate as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experience

in such type of works in Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

| NIT | Name of the Work. | | Earnest | Place of | Time of |
|------|---|---|--|---|--|
| No. | | | Money | Work. | completion of work. |
| 110 | Repairing of Grainage Building at Debra Scrieulture Complex. Paschim Medinipur under P.C.R.works. | Rs.4.73.267/- (Rupees four lakh seventy three thousand two hundred sixty seven)only. | Rs.11,835/- (Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred thirty five) only. | Debra Sericulture Complex, Paschim Medinipur. | I (one) month from the date of issue of Work Order. |
| 111 | Renovation of Toilet Block at Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Medinipur under P.C.R. | Rs.3.27;210/- (Rupees three lakh twenty seven thousand two hundred ten) only. | Rs.8,180/- (Rupees eight thousand one hundred eighty)only. | Neguria Tasar Project Centre. Banspahari. Paschim Medinipur. | -do- |
| 112 | Repairing of Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Paschim Medinipur under P.C.R. | Rs.3.44.522/- Rupees three lakh forty four thousand five hundred twenty (wo) only. | Rs.8.615/- (Rupees eight thousand six hundred fifteen) only | Office of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Seri.), Paschim Medinipur | -(10- |
| 113 | Repairing of Cocoon Market Building at Debra. Paschim Medinipur.undner P.C.R. | (Rupees four lakh twenty five thousand eight hundred one)oply. | Rs.10.645 - (Rupees ten thousand six hundred forty five)only | Debra Cocoon Market Debra Paschim Medinipur | -,10- |
| 114, | Repairing of Cocoon Market-cum-Office Building at Belpahari T.S.C Paschim Medinipur, under P.C.R. | Rs.4.28.462/- (Rupees four lakh twenty eight thousand four hundred sixty (wo)only. | Rs.10.715'- (Rupees ten thousand seven hundred lifteen)only | T.S.C., Belpahari, Paschim Medinipur, | -cl(n- |
| 115 | Sanitary & Plumbing works with allied works for the existing Grainage Building at Debra, Paschim Medinipur under P.C.R. | Rs.4.23,.084 /- (Rupees four lakh twenty three thousand eighty four) only | Rs.10,580/- (Rupees ten thousand five hundred eighty) only. | Debra Sericulture Complex. Paschim Medinipur. | -do- |
| 116 | Annti-termite treatment for Cocoon Market Building at Debra in Paschim Medinipur under P.C.R. works. | Rs.70.937 (Rupees seventy thousand nine hundred thirty seven)only. | Rs.1.775/- (Rapees one thousand seven hundred seventy five) only. | Cocoon Market Complex. Debra Paschim Medinipur. | -do- |
| 117. | Anti-termite treatment for the Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture). Pauchim Medinipur under P.C.R. works. | Rs53,879/- (Rupees fifty three thousand eight hundred seventy nine only. | Rs.1.350/- (Rupees one thousand three hundred lifty)only. | Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Seri.). Paschim Medinipur | -do- |

The quotation Papers (N.I.T., Schedule of Works, & Form: 2911(i/ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from *seriwbgov.org* at free of cost. Duly filled quotation to be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

financial year, (v) Credential for Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value) and the Pesticide License for N.I.T. Nos.116 & 117 respectively and E.M.D. Sealed.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T.No....., Sl.No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate both in figure and words, and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

| Last date and time of submission of Tender | 28-03-2018 at 3-00 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata. |
|--|---|
| Date of opening of Tender | 28.03.2018 at 3-30 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata. |

*Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal 45. Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 700 013 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this N.I.T., the general and other terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Scriculture),
West Bengal.

Memo.No: 4042 (3) Memo.No: 4042 (3) (Vol.-3),

Dated, 21 022018.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
- 2. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Priced Schedule for the Repairing of Grainage building (2 storied) at **B**ebra Sericulture Farm, Debra, Midnapur (West) under PCR.

| | Description of work | Unit | Quantity | Rate | Amount |
|-----|--|------|----------|---------|-----------|
| 0. | | | | | |
| | Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as | | | | |
| | directed. (i). In Ground Floor | Sqm | 425.00 | 19.00 | 8075.00 |
| | | Sqm | 305.00 | 19.00 | 5795.00 |
| | (ii). In First Floor Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including | | | | |
| | rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[| Sqm | 150.00 | 172.00 | 27,520.00 |
| | (i). With 1:4 cement mortar, 20 mm thick plaster. | Sqm | 160.00 | 150.00 | 21,000.00 |
| | (ii). With 1:4 cement mortar, 15 mm thick plaster | Sqm | 140.00 | 122.00 | 17,690.00 |
| | (iii). With 1:4 cement mortar, 10 mm thick plaster | | 145.00 | | |
| | Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including | | | | |
| | rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including | | | | |
| | throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (In | | | 176.00 | 18,480.00 |
| | First Floor) (i). With 1:4 cement mortar, 20 mm thick plaster. | Sqm | 105.00 | | |
| | (ii). With 1:4 cement mortar, 15 mm thick plaster | Sqm | 155.00 | 154.00 | 23,870.00 |
| · | (iii). With 1:4 cement mortar, 10 mm thick plaster | Sqm | 97.60 | 126.00 | 12,222,0 |
| | * | | | 2100 | 2570.0 |
| | Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in all,dado,window sill,floor etc. | Sqm | 105.00 | | 3570.0 |
| | (A) Stitching crack in brick wall by carefully cutting out face brick 125 mm. | Each | 30 | 99.00 | 2970.0 |
| | deep into the wall, cleaning the gap and filling up the same with precast cement concrete block carefully set in cement mortar (1:3) including | | | | |
| | mending good damages and finishing the surface to match with adjacent areas complete as per direction. | | | | |
| | M.S.or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints | Kg | 135.00 | 72.38 | 9771.0 |
| | continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. | | / | | |
| | fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor. | Sqm | 7.00 | 701 | 9680.0 |
| | 125 mm thick brick work in cement morter 1:4 In first floor. Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone | Cum | | 6452.22 | |
| i. | chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and | | | | |
| | reinforcement if any, in ground floor | | / | 101 | 40.005.0 |
| | White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. 2 coats. In G.F | Sum | 2750.00 | 18.14 | 49,885.0 |
| | (ii). In First Floor | Sqn | 1550.00 | 0 18.14 | 28,117.0 |
| .0. | Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on | | | | |
| | plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured(matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including | 3 | | | |
| | scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per | Sqn | n 450.0 | 0 31.40 | 0 14,130. |
| | direction of the EIC. (i). In Ground Floor | Sqn | n 430.0 | 0 32.1 | 1 13,807. |
| | (ii). In First Floor | | | | |
| 11. | Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality | , | | | |
| | as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied | | | | |
| | over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, | | | | |
| | scaffolding and all incidental charges but | M | 117115 | | |

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulturte),
West Bengal

| Sqm | 450.00 | 84.00 | 37,800.00 |
|-----|-------------|---|---|
| | | | 45 500 00 |
| Sqm | 410.00 | 38.00 | 15,580.00 |
| | | | |
| Sqm | 410.00 | 81.00 | 33,210.00 |
| | | | |
| Sqm | 210.00 | 29.00 | 6090.00 |
| Sqm | 210.00 | 79.00 | 16,590.00 |
| Sqm | 2.50 | 477.00 | 1192.00 |
| | Sqm Sqm Sqm | Sqm 410.00 Sqm 410.00 Sqm 210.00 Sqm 210.00 | Sqm 410.00 38.00 Sqm 410.00 81.00 Sqm 210.00 29.00 Sqm 210.00 79.00 |

Total Rs. 4,18,376.00

Add. GST @ 12% (6%as SGST + 6% as CGST)

Rs. 50,205.00

Rs. 4,68,581.00

Add. 1% as Labour Welfare

Rs. 4686.00 Rs 4,73,267.00

Rs 4,73,267.00

(Rupees Four Lakh seventy three thousand two hundred sixty seven only)

Executive Engineer

 ${\sf Directorate\ of\ Textiles\ (\ Sericulture\)}$

West Bengal